Cleveland Street Opportunity Zone Demographics

Household Population
Population
Household count
Households with children
Households with people > 65 years
Average household size
Widows
Veterans

Gender
Female single parent households
Women giving birth in the last year
Single women giving birth in the last year

Generations
Grandparents responsible for grandchildren

Health

Noninstitutionalized disabled population

Education
Population enrolled in college
Population > 25 years no diploma
Population > 25 years with diploma or GED
Population > 25 years with Associates degree
Population > 25 years with Bachelors degree
Population > 25 years with Graduate degree

Housing
Population living in the same home last year
Households with mortgages > 30% of income
Median rent
Households with rent > 30% of income
Median home value

Language
Population unable to speak English < very well
Population speaking Spanish
Population speaking Indo European

2,161
892
258
191

2.42
39
1,651

43
54
33

19

273

120
363
410
185
176

46

1,941
53
1,123
261
190,000

377
314



Population speaking Asian/Pacific Islander 185

Population speaking other language 121
Technology

Households with a computer 872

Households with broadband 676
Income

Median household income 50,600

Families at 50% of poverty level 11
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