Cleveland Street Opportunity Zone Demographics

Household Population	
Population	2,161
Household count	892
Households with children	258
Households with people > 65 years	191
Average household size	2.42
Widows	39
Veterans	1,651
Gender	
Female single parent households	43
Women giving birth in the last year	54
Single women giving birth in the last year	33
Generations	
Grandparents responsible for grandchildren	19
Health	
Noninstitutionalized disabled population	273
Education	
Population enrolled in college	120
Population ≥ 25 years no diploma	363
Population > 25 years with diploma or GED	410
Population > 25 years with Associates degree	185
Population <u>></u> 25 years with Bachelors degree	176
Population ≥ 25 years with Graduate degree	46
Housing	
Population living in the same home last year	1,941
Households with mortgages > 30% of income	53
Median rent	1,123
Households with rent > 30% of income	261
Median home value	190,000
Language	
Population unable to speak English < very well	377
Population speaking Spanish	314
Population speaking Indo European	5

Population speaking Asian/Pacific Islander	185
Population speaking other language	121
Technology	
Households with a computer	872
Households with broadband	676
Income	
Median household income	50,600
Families at 50% of poverty level	11